

TOWN OF GROTON Board of Health 173 Main Street Groton, MA 01450 **BOARD OF HEALTH**

Michelle Collette, Chair Robert J. Fleischer, Member Evan Thackaberry, Member

Date:Monday, August 14, 2023Time:7:00 PMLocation:Town Hall: Second Floor Meeting Room, 173 Main Street

Attendance at the Select Board meeting for hearing of agenda item "Consider Amending or Rescinding the Vote Taken at the July 31, 2023 Select Board Meeting on PFAS Solution for the Groton Dunstable Regional High School."- Groton Board of Health members attended the Groton Select Board meeting to hear topic discussion to consider amending or rescinding the vote taken at the July 31, 2023 Select Board meeting on PFAS solution for the Groton Dunstable Regional High School. The board members did no deliberation, and took no votes. Please see the Select Board meeting minutes for more information.

Minutes by Katie Berry.

APPROVED: 8/5/24